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1. Number of current operational sites in each jurisdiction, Q4 2022 - Q3 2024
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2. Cumulative CT/NG/TV POC patient tests over time, Q1 2016 — Q3 2024

Total

60K 61,620
25K

o)
a O
A A

CT/NG
39,153

W w A A
a o
A~ A

o
P

er of patient tests

b
N
O
~

2

22,467

um

1/01/2016 1/01/2017 1/01/2018 1/01/2019 1/01/2020 1/01/2021 1/01/2022 1/01/2023 1/01/2024
Date



TTANGO STI Point-of-Care Testing Program Report

December 2024

3. Overview of STI POC patient testing from Q4 2020 — Q3 2024

a) Number of STI POC patient tests per month by age group, Q4 2020 - Q3 2024
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b) Number of STI POC patient tests per month by state/territory, Q4 2020 — Q3 2024
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c) Proportion of STI POC patient tests per month by Aboriginal and Torres Strait Islander status, Q4 2020 — Q3 2024
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d) Number of STI POC patient tests per month by gender, Q4 2020 — Q3 2024
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4. Overview of STI POC patient test positivity for Q1 2023 to Q2 2024

a) Overall CT/NG/TV POC test positivity, Q1 2023 — Q3 2024
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Note: Positivity is the number of positive patient tests divided by the number of patient tests. One CT/NG test is counted as two tests in the denominator. The dotted line
represents the trend over time.
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b) CT/NGI/TV POC test positivity by Gender, Q1 2023 — Q3 2024
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Note: Positivity is the number of positive patient tests divided by the number of patient tests. One CT/NG test is counted as two tests in the denominator. The dotted line
represents the trend over time for each respective population group.
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c) CT/NGI/TV POC test positivity by Age, Q1 2023 — Q3 2024

22.0%
20.0%

18.0%

16.0%

14.0%

12.0%

Positivity

10.0%

8.0%

6.0%

4.0%

2.0%

0.0%

1/01/2023 11042023 1/07/2023 1/10/2023 1/01/2024 1/04/2024 1/07/2024 1/10/2024
Quarter of Test date

Legend
1 15 to 29 years [l 30 years or older
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d) CT/NGI/TV POC test positivity by Remoteness, Q1 2023 — Q3 2024
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e) Patient positivity, Q1 2023 — Q3 2024

Quarter of Test date

26.9% =

25%

22 6%

2[]0!}'0 _-A/

15%

Patient positivity

10%

9%

0%
1/01/2023 1/04/2023 1/07/2023 1/10/2023 1/01/2024 1/04/2024

Patient positivity is the number of people who had any positive test result divided by the number people who had both a CT/NG and a TV test.
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